GE
Intelligent Platforms
ACC-5595
2 Gb/s Reflective Memory Hub Assembly
Features
•	 For use with GE Intelligent Platforms 5565
Reflective Memory network of products
•	 Provides up to eight ports using small form

•	 UL60950
•	 EN60950(LVD)
Ordering Information
		 	 A	 B	 C
ACC-5595	 -			   0
A = Enclosure Options
	 0 = Reserved 1 = Reserved
	 2 = Rack Mount or Desktop
B = Number of Single-Mode (10km) Pluggable Transceivers
	 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, or 8
C = Number of Multimode Pluggable Tranceivers
	 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, or 8
Simplex Cable Specifications
Fiber-optic cable - Multimode 62.5 micron core
		 	 A	 B	 C
CBL-000-F5	 -
ABC = Cable Lengths
	 000 = 0.5 ft (01.5 m)	 005 = 50 ft (15.24 m)	 011 = 350 ft (106.68 m)
	 001 = 1 ft (0.31 m)	 006 = 80 ft (24.40 m)	 012 = 500 ft (152.15 m)
	 002 = 5 ft (1.52 m)	 008 = 150 ft (45.72 m)	 013 = 574 ft (175 m)
	 003 = 10 ft (3.04 m)	 009 = 200 ft (60.98 m)	 014 = 656 ft (200 m)
	 004 = 25 ft (7.62 m)	 010 = 250 ft (76.20 m)	 016 = 1,000 ft (304.30 m)
Duplex Cable Specifications
Fiber-optic cable - Multimode 62.5 micron core
		 	 A	 B	 C
CBL-000-F6	 -
ABC = Cable Lengths
	 000 = 3 ft (1 m)	 006 = 98 ft (30 m)	 014 = 656 ft (200 m)
	 001 - 6 ft (2 m)	 007 = 164 ft (50 m)	 015 = 721 ft (220 m)
	 002 = 10 ft (3 m)	 008 = 230 ft (70 m)	 016 = 754 ft (23 0)
	 003 = 16 ft (5 m)	 011 = 426 ft (130 m)	 017 = 820 ft (250 m)
	 004 = 32 ft (10 m)	 012 = 492 ft (150 m)	 018 = 885 ft (270 m)
	 005 = 66 ft (20 m)	 013 = 557 ft (170 m)	 019 = 984 ft (300 m)
Note:
Sum of B + C + D Modules should be less than or equal to 8.